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GUAM POWER AUTHORITY

ATURIDAT ILEKTRESEDAT GUAHAN
P.O.BOX 2977 « AGANA, GUAM U5 A 96932-2977

09 July 2014

Senator Judith T. Won Pat, Ed. D., Honorable Speaker

Office of the Speaker 23
I Mina'Trentai Dos Na Liheslaturan Guahan L=
32" Guam Legislature =
155 Hesler Place —
Hagatna, Guam 96910 M
-

SUBJECT: GPA Financial Statements 3
May 2014 P

Dear Honorable Speaker Won Pat:

Enclosed is the Guam Power Authority’s Financial Statements for
the months ending May 31, 2014, submitted in accordance with Public
Law 30-55 Chapter XIII §4.

Should you reguire further information, please feel free to contact
Mrs. Lenora Sanz, Controller at 648-3122 or email Isanz@agpagwa.com.

Sincerely

ndall V. Wiegand
Chief Financial Officer

Enclosures

[olo Ms. Doris Flores Brooks, CPA, CGFM Public Auditor
CFO 071 14

1832




GUAM POWER AUTHORITY

ATURIDAT ILEKTRESEDAT GUAHAN
P.OBOX 2077 - AGANA, GUAM U S A O893D.0077

GUAM POWER AUTHORITY
FINANCIAL STATEMENT OVERVIEW
May 2014

Attached is the Financial Statements and supporting schedules for the month and fiscal
year-to-date ended May 31 2014

Summary

The increase in net assets for the month ended was $2.3 million as compared to the
anticipated net decrease of $1.1 million at the beginning of the period. The total kWh
sales for the month were 3.09% more than projected and non-fuel revenues were $0.3
million more than the estimated amounts. O & M expenses for the month were $5.5
million which was $0.4 million less than the projections for the month. Other eXpenses
for the month such as interest expense, IPP costs (net of interest income and other
meome) totaled to $4.5 million which was $0.2 million more than our projections for the
month. There were no other significant departures from the budget during the period.

Analysis

Description Previous Current Target
Month Month

Quick ratio 0.87 .87 2

Days in receivabies 28 3 52

Days in payables 29 29 30

LEAC (OveryUnder (5434,981) ($82,123) 312,517

Recovery balance-YTD

T&D Losses 15.91% 5.73% 7.00%

Debt service coverage 27 1.31 1.75

Long-term equity ratio | 21% 21% 30-40%

Days in cash 20 4} 60

The Quick Ratio reflects the basic challenge facing GPA. The ratio is showing a slight
decline compared to the beginning of the vear. GPA has current obligations of
approximately  $63 million and approximately $78 million m cash and current
recervables. The LEAC under recovery for the month is 0.4 million. The Debt Service
Coverage ratio is calenlated using the methodology in use before the Fiscal Year 2002
change in accounting practice.



Financial Statement
May 2014
Significant Assumptions

The significant assumptions in the financial statements are as follows:
» Accrual cutoff procedures were performed at month end
» An inventory valuation is performed at year-end only
» Accounts Receivable includes accruals based on prior months’ usage.
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Current dssets
Cash and cesh equivaients:
Held try muster for restricied purposes

Totat cash aud cash squivalents

ASSETS AND DEFERRED NOUTFLOWS OF RESOURCES

113544 .528

Tnkerent and principal funds s 2.350.110 5 27,161,855 (17,771 5835}

Bond indenture funds 38,236,717 TRA9LETR {27354 $45Y
Held by Guam Fower Authomy

Boad indentire funds 40673925 4775584672 (T, 747

Self insuramee famd-restricied (5,583,618 13514022 2,069,594

P54.023 421

lavestments by truster for Testrcied purposes 1 855 ﬁ_L 4844 7_(;_2_ 3,71
Acrounts recenable. net ).388.397 49 939,244 HY 153
Long-terma receivabies, net 389 500 350 377 427
Totaf currend Teceivables S0, 778 8T 50,329,671 A48 66H
Materials and supplies inveniwy 17,932,234 19.585.471 i1.653.237
Fuel invemiory 46,053,754 42,390,454 Ia63 M0
Prepaid expenses 1.373,1%) 1049 736141
Tort current assels 234777084 JE1,71E,508 [EURE RN EY
fRegulamry assets
Cuancelied usil, 1 of amortizanon 0 13,479 {11,479
Total regufalory assets i 13,479 113,479
Lliitiey plasn, gt cost
Electae plant in service 42,193,204 931,193 289 L0795
Comstruction work in progress 67.809.879 16481973
Towet 1.00.601 983 31569 888
Lesz: Accumvisied degreciation {462 232 520 (16534280

Towl wiliry plent 547,770 563 524,734 955 21,034 608
Other sott-curment assets
favestment - bond reserve funds beid by rustes 49,163,970 49 278,574 £3 14 595 H
Unamorized debt issusnce costs 9,074,189 9,492,861 467872
Oiher assew 281 593 417629 1) ¥ 4136
Teurl vther non-current assels 58,469 761 59,188,764 {715,503
Tutal assets 841,017.978 67.648.216 126,630,258
Dieferred tutflow of resources
Unamiontized joss on debt refinding 15245 444 16084 264 (8388 M
Linamowized foresrd delivery contact costs | 168,558 1,274.748 - £ 106, 140
Totel deferred outflows of resources 16,413 79§ 17,330,062 {545 (el
§ 357,431,974 3 B85 007198 (27,575,322 M

3

58,135,593




LIABILITIES, DEFERRED INFLOWS OF RESOURCES AND NET POSITION

Curress lablitres
{lurrent muttritics of fong-lerm deb b
Current obiligetions under capital iegses
Agoouns payabie
Orpeeeiions
Foel
Accrued payroll and employess' benefies
Currenn portion of empioyvecy’ anatua! feave
Interest pryable
Customer deposits

Totwl current Hisbikines

Regulatory izabilities
Provision for sclf insurance

Total reuigiony lishilines

l.ong term debt, pet of currem maturities

Obligation imdey capiial keases. ner of currest porticn
DHCRS sick lewve Liability

Employees' annual fegve netl of current pration
Customer advances for consmuction

Totef hbilivies
Deeferred infiows of resources:
Unearaed fuel revertue, net
Unermed foraard delivery contract revenue
(Hher uncarned Tevenues
Tol deterred milows of ressurces
Commitments agd contipencies
Net Position
et invesirent m eapital assets
Resneied *

Ungestricted

Torkt net pasition

b3

13 600000
130850

17.301, 708
1AM
1567 854
219€,140
5219.66%
$.484,138

53439 384

15438535

15,424,535

S II8614
LERT R
2582611

F 11749589
367,310

LEO.941 016
22L157.901
4,282,794

357,000

26.797.697

i1.445,126
£5,473 584
CANEENTH
149 697,261

ESLAALI7%

11,310,008
13.064 559

13131050
1513311
FATT MO
Z.078.48)

14689 852
A.043 974

73912063

12,980 K14

12880814

S5 937,741
THH0367%
582011
1,152,489
1,149,507

714875304

25 i
4672141
357,000

30.237.464

12028799
28447598
79,711,932

1312890129

AL

I

L 20K

13,743 342)
1

A 414
F19.663
AT ET
442,168

UE E?L?'DSI

2.457.72

2487724

{13.09.127

(1.439,767)

2,416,137
[EREYEXIES
14,859,710

807,034

PETIATTT




Reveunsy

Sales of elecmiciy 37734380 5 19026 671 13 5 ELE TR R NE] ) 192527186 i
Woring Capital surcharpe 623477 598,447 138y 4586414 TH08 53T 1T 44}
Migcelleneous 4918 172418 1§31 1197 761 1698 619 {29)
Tousi 35.408.261 10,297 536 5 2HLADT 19T RUESIIRER )
Had debi expense 15 FREX) 1t {508, 0iA3) (Bi8.o0df u
Tainl revenues AN %4, 76l 40, 195203 3] 139,459,197 1,012,678 )]
Operating and muintesante cxprnses
Production fuel 23,786,598 36504984 {13} 181035943 193 866 491 8}
CHiaer production }.420.224 T 6T (34} 12,580,360 14165377 (n
15, 1,907 23971487 iih 153,610,303 THOLG3E BAR ]
[Jepreciniion 1510828 2.5} B6d H 28,3475 19746 700 g
Encrgy cofiversion cost 18130 h 1,719,129 [ 13,614,714 13,371 356 2
Teansmission & diswibwcon 1.004,730) 1.080.22% i) THIBEUD E&78 590 19}
Cusloier Secitmpng 31RO 36 843 012} 2537205 1516 888 1
Admsinistrative & generxl 2. 7H) 558 2,598 481 H 0,994 412 21,433 B4} i}
Teuwl operating and memnicnance £xpenses 3169 658 37.334.013 [210}] 289 978,118 275,777374 1]
Operaiiag ncome 4.504,103 109,170 5 % 521,879 18,235,304 1
Chier Wcome {ipenses)
Enterest income 55.463 114,653 {493 3635 061 1,471,303 £33
lattresd expense and amonizetion £3.079.3704 13284 .304) ) (24,241 899y (2R.203.539% a1
Bund ssyuwnce costs 15.006) 110 a1y 198} (3504 i2.399.540) {1}
Alfowance for funds used
dering constuction 348,787 02,599 13y 2666037 3128947 )
051 expemse i4,279) 114.473) 70) 47,802 {162.616) 113
Totsl cther income (expenses) {2681 415) (1081, 368) {131 (21461 817} 125 W65 14K) U7
laconse (it hefore caphal coatribunons 5912674 (190,198} {Lin 8.059 267 (738,144} {1.2643
 wplinl comiAbutiors 133,984 344,793 14 1747785 7.558,029 1h
Encreaie (decrease) in net assers 1352662 144,595 1,499 9.002.032 £,827.885 4
Totsl wet asisets at begiaming of perod wu?s.mL 143,941,512 2 133 890,329 137,258,221 )
‘Total oot surets wi cad of perisd 149,692,363 $ 144,084,107 4 - 424691363 3 F44,086,1607 Ed




Increase{decrease} in cash and cash equivalents
Cash flows from operating activities:

Cash received from customers

Cash payments to suppliers and employees

for goods and services

Net cash provided by operating activities

Cash Hlows from investing activities:
Interest and dividends on investments and
hank accounts
Investiments by trustee for restricted purposes

Net cash provided by investing activities

Cash flows from non-capital financing activities
interest paid on short term debt
Provision for self insurance funds

Net cash provided by noncapital financing activities

Cash flows from capital and related financing activities
Acquisition of utility plant
Principat paid on bonds and gther long-term debt
Interest paid on bonds(net of capitalized interest)
Interest paid on capital lease obligations
Interest & principal funds held by trustee
Reserve funds held by trustee
Bond funds held by trustee
Principal payment on capital lease obligations
Grant from DOYFEMA
Debt issuance costs/loss on defeasance
Net cash provided by (used in) capital and related
financing activities

Net (decrease) increase in cash and cash equivalents

Cash and cash equivalents, beginning

534,173,645

8,912,064

$25,261,581

58,463
(4,900}

53,563

(3,699)
(894,626)

(898,325)

(6,382,796)
348,767
(818,948)
1,463,219
{578)
2,605,828
(1,104,744}
389,984
(171,611}

(3,670,880

20,745,939

19,927,986

Cash and cash equivalents-Funds held by GPA, May 31, 2014

40,673,925

$

288,394,311

245,899,880

43,494,430

565,061
(9,799)

855,262

{47,888)
{2,069,534)

{2,117,482)

(42,350,331}
(12,310,000)
(24,838,763)
(6,858,829)
17,771,585
114,595
27,354,856
(8,530,708}
1,742,765
(1,409,127)

(49,313,957}

(7,081,746}

47,755,671

$

40,673,925




by operating activities:
Operating earnings net of depreciation expense
and excluding interest income
Adjustments to reconcile operating earnings to net cash
provided by operating activities:
Depreciation and armortization
Other expense
(Increase} decrease in assets:
Accounts receivable
Materials and inventory
Fuel inventory
Prepaid expenses
Cancelled unit
Unamortized debt issuance cost
Other assets
Unamortized loss on debt refunding
Unamortized forward delivery contract costs

increase (decrease) in liabifities:
Accounts payable-operations
Accrued payroil and employees' henefits
Employees’ annual leave
Customers deposits
Deferred credit-seif insurance funds
Customer advances for construction
Unearned forward delivery contract revenue
Unearned fuel revenue

Net cash provided by operating activities

Reconciliation of operating earnings to net cash provided

54,604,103

2,610,828
(9,285)

(4,140,564)
325,843
22,621,531

(83,237)
58,484
561,233
104,853
13,280

{1,492,594)
384,140
(51,210)
(553)
338,494
1,927
(48,668}
(537,024}

525,261,581

$29,521,079

21,314,754
(51,611}

{448,666)
1,653,237
{3,663,300)
(736,181}

13,479
467,872
136,036
838,824
106,240

(5,745,341)
490,414
119,668
442,168

2,457,721
17,804
{389,345)
{3,050,422)

343,494,430




